Illinois law.

Section 5040.250  Private Firm Lease or Rental 

CMS will determine when it is in the State's best interests to establish contracts for use by executive agencies for vehicle purchase, sharing, rental or lease. Executive agencies will utilize contracts established by CMS for these purposes. Approval of vehicle purchase or lease for more than 30 days is subject to compliance with the requirement of Section 5040.270. For purposes of this Part, "rental" refers to a term of 30 days or less. 
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